3 Annexure I - Extract of Tamil Nadu Building Practice   

4 List of Drawings   

5 Schedule ‘A’   

Quantity In figures 
and in words Description

T.N.B.
P No. 

or 
NBC 
No.

Unit in 
Figures 
and in 
words

RATE IN 
FIG Rs. RATE IN WORDS Amount in 

rupees Rs.

1 3175.00 m3                   
(Three  thousand 
one  Hundred and 
seventy five cubic 

metre only )

Earth work excavation for foundation in all soils
and sub-soils and to full depth as may be directed
except in rock requiring blasting inclusive of
shorting shuttering, bailing out water wherever
necessary and desposting the surplus earth with

[...]

V, VI
S2

1m3 (One 
cubic 

metre)

2 846.00m3                          

(Eight hundred forty 
six cubic metre 

only)

Extra for every additional 1 metre lift or part there
of over the initial lift

24 & 
25 V, 

VI
S2

1m3 (One 
cubic 

metre)

3 1454.00 m3               

(One Thousand 
four hundred and 

fifty four  cubic 
metre only)

Supplying  and  filling  in  foundation,  basement, 
etc  with  filling  sand  in  layers  of  not  more  

than 15    cm    thick    well    watered, rammed    
and consolidated    etc.    complete    complying    
with standard  specification  and  as  directed  by

[...]

JOINT COMMISSIONER - 1HINDU RELIGIOUS & CHARITABLE ENDOWMENT

SCHEDULE - A
CONSTRUCTION OF SENINOR CITIZENS RESIDENCE INCLUSIVE OF ALL FACILITIES IN 

THE LAND BELONGS TO ARULMIGU DEVI BALIAMMAN AND ILANGALIAMMAN 
THIRUKOIL AT VILLIVAKKAM, CHENNAI DISTRICT

NAME OF THE WORK

4 1083.00 m3 (One 
Thousand and 

eighty three  cubic 
metre only)

Sand Gravel Mix: ( 150 mm thick) Providing and
laying sand gravel mix X : Y to the required
thickness to give a minimum soaked CBR value as
per IRC 37-1984 including cost and conveyance of
sand and gravel to the work site and stacking

[...]

6 Brick work in following Cement Mortar using
best quality of Second Class Table Moulded
Chamber Burnt Bricks 9" x 4-1/2" x 3" for
foundation and basement including curing,
etc., complete complying with standard
specifiction.

1m3 (One 
cubic 

metre)

ii In Cement Mortar 1:5

a 273.00 m3 (Two 
hundred seventy 

three cubic 
metre only)

Foundation and basement   Cement Mortar 1:5 1m3 (One 
cubic 

metre)

In Cement Mortar 1:6

b 699.00m3   (Six 
hundred ninety 

nine cubic metre 
only)

In Ground floor Cement Mortar 1:6 1m3 (One 
cubic 

metre)

c 615.00m3    (Six 
hundred fifteen 

cubic metre 
only)

In First floor Cement Mortar 1:6 1m3 (One 
cubic 

metre)

d 594.00 m3 (Five 
hundred Ninety 
four cubic metre 

only)

In Second Floor  Cement Mortar 1:6 1m3 (One 
cubic 

metre)

e 100.00m3  (One 
hundred cubic 
metre only)

In Third floor Cement Mortar 1:6 1m3 (One 
cubic 

metre)

7 47.00 m2          
(Forty seven  

square metre only)

Damp proof course with Cement Mortar 1:4 (One

[...]

60cm and 10BG stiffened with welded mild steel
angels of size 10cm x 6.5cm spaced at about
75cm centre to centre or at suitable intervals etc.
complete in all floors complyfing with standard
specification. (payment for centering shall be
given after the concrete is laid)

a 3519.00m2  
(Three thousand 
five hundred and 
nineteen square 

metre only)

Supplying and erecting centering for sides and
soffits including necessary supports and strutting
upto 3.29 M height for plane surfaces 

30(S) 
86 86 
A V, VI 
(S3) 
VII

1m2 (One 
square 
metre)

b 8690m2     (Eight 
thousand six  
hundred and 

ninety   square 
metre only)

For plane surfaces such as RCC floor slab, roof
slab, beams, lintels, bed blocks, landing slab,
waist slab, portico slabs and beams, etc.

1m2 (One 
square 
metre)

c 2851.79 m2  (Two 
thousand and 

Eight hundred Fifty 
onepoint seventy